000 O 15-11-2001

wooo —— NDIRRI R

SHEET

U.$. Patent & TMOT/TM Mail Ficpt Dt 47t _10.1._82.0.6-9\1'\0 \JI‘I--Y / 0- " ' O ‘

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy

thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PERCUSURGE INC. MEDTRONIC PERCUSURGE, INC.

3576 Unocal Place
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Indmdual(s) Individual(s) cmzenshlp

Association:
Cororat»on-Stat DELAWARE General Partnership: 06T } 600

Association Limited Partnership:
Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware
Other Other: ‘
If assignee is not domiciled: in the United States, a
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? domestic representative designation is attached:
yes no yes no
3. Nature of conveyance: (Designations must be a separate documents from
Assignment)
Assignment Merge
Security Agreement
Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
yes no
Execution Date: January 29, 2001
4. Application number(s) or resignation
number(s):
B. Trademark registration No.(s)
A Trademark Application no.’s) SEE ATTACHED
SEE ATTACHED jS-Q‘} _T)-n
Additional numbers attached: yes
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and registrations
correspondence concerning document should involved: ....ccovveiiiiieie e 8
be mailed:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 41) ... $ 320
IP Legal Enclosed
Medtronic Percusurge, Inc.
3576 Unocal Place Authorized to be charged to deposit
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 account
8. Deposit Account No.: 01-2525

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.

Michael J. Jaro M /] NN 9/28/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Dateﬁ
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Application No.

75/977,271
75/232,287
75/178,280
75/377,253
75/391,790
75/801,792
75/799,849
76/044036

APPENDIX

Trademark Name
GUARDWIRE
GUARDWIRE
PERCUSURGE
EXPORT
MICROSEAL

EZ FLATOR
GUARDWIRE PLUS
ACCUGUARD

Our File Number
T922 DIV 1
T922 US

T923 US

T926 US

T927 US

T929 US

T930 US

T931 US
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NAME CHANGE .
CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

€C2205166
I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of Cafforia, heraby certity:

That on the 26th day of January, 2001, thers wds flled In this office an Amendsd
Statsment and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporats name of
PERCUSURGE, INC,, a corporation organlzed and exdsting under the laws of
Delawars, was changéd to MEDTRONIC PERCUSURGE, INC. This carporation
cornplied with the requirements of Calfomniu few in effect on that date for the purpose of
qualifying to transact Intrastate business In the State of California and as of sald date
has been ard is qualified and authorized {0 {ransact intrastate business in the State of
Califomia, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposad by the
faws of this State.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, | executs this
cartificate and affix the Great Seal
of the State of Calfornia this day
of danuary 28, 2001.

BILL JONES
Secretary of State
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Application No.

75/977,271
75/232,287
75/178,280
75/377,253
75/391,790
75/801,792
75/799,849
76/044036

APPENDIX

Trademark Name
GUARDWIRE
GUARDWIRE
PERCUSURGE
EXPORT
MICROSEAL

EZ FLATOR
GUARDWIRE PLUS
ACCUGUARD

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

Qur File Number
T922 DIV 1
T922 US

T923 US

T926 US

T927 US

T929 US

T930 US

T931 US
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