10-01-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt #71



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

SHEET

101870631 JULY

10.1.01

	orks: Please record the attached original documents or copy ereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): PERCUSURGE INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): MEDTRONIC PERCUSURGE, INC. 3576 Unocal Place Contained Place			
Individual(s) General Partnership	Santa Rosa, CA 95403 Individual(s) citizenship: Association:			
Corporation-State DELAWARE Association Limited Partnership	General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Delaware			
Other	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	domestic representative designation is attached: yes no			
3. Nature of conveyance:	(Designations must be a separate documents from Assignment)			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: January 20, 2001	yes no			
Execution Date: January 29, 2001 4. Application number(s) or resignation				
number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application no.'s) SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED 75977771			
	•			
Additional numbers attached: 5. Name and address of party to whom	yes no 6. Total number of applications and registrations			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: <u>8</u>			
IP Legal	7. Total fee (37 CFR .41) \$ <u>320</u> Enclosed			
Medtronic Percusurge, Inc. 3576 Unocal Place Santa Rosa, CA 95403	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Santa Nosa, On Somo				
	Deposit Account No.: 01-2525 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	711 1 0 - 0/20/04			
Michael J. Jaro Name of Person Signing Signing	9/28/01 Date			
Traine of Following	•			

07107**2**073 AARMEDI 000**0015**7 012525 7597727

TC:443: 40,40 (75.60)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0955

1

APPENDIX

Application No.	Trademark Name	Our File Number
75/977,271	GUARDWIRE	T922 DIV 1
75/232,287	GUARDWIRE	T922 US
75/178,280	PERCUSURGE	T923 US
75/377,253	EXPORT	T926 US
75/391,790	MICROSEAL	T927 US
75/801,792	EZ FLATOR	T929 US
75/799,849	GUARDWIRE PLUS	T930 US
76/044036	ACCUGUARD	T931 US

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0956



SECRETARY OF STATE NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C2205166

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 26th day of January, 2001, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of PERCUSURGE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to MEDTRONIC PERCUSURGE, INC. This corporation compiled with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of January 29, 2001.

BILL JONES

Secretary of State

OPP M MINE TO

SYS.9 BZS.0N

HOLE STANSEM SECULOR

REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0957

APPENDIX

Application No.	Trademark Name	Our File Number
75/977,271	GUARDWIRE	T922 DIV 1
75/232,287	GUARDWIRE	T922 US
75/178,280	PERCUSURGE	T923 US
75/377,253	EXPORT	T926 US
75/391,790	MICROSEAL	T927 US
75/801,792	EZ FLATOR	T929 US
75/799,849	GUARDWIRE PLUS	T930 US
76/044036	ACCUGUARD	T931 US

RECORDED: 10/01/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002380 FRAME: 0958